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An era in Nightwish's history came to its end in October 2005, and now in 2007, it's time to start a new one! 


The new vocalist of Nightwish has been the source of a lot of speculation over the past year and a half - but now all the speculations can end. After going through over 2000 applications, Nightwish has now chosen their new frontwoman ! 


 


She's Swedish, her vocal talent and lovely personality made a lasting impression on Nightwish's members upon her very first visit to Finland, and her name is: 


 


ANETTE OLZON 


 


Anette grew up in a very musical family, and she's been performing and singing all her life. She has also studied music and performing at the Göteborg Balettakademie, Copenhagen Conservatory and Malmö Music University. Anette lives in Katrineholm, Sweden.  


 


The new Nightwish single featuring Anette Olzon on vocals is called "Eva" and it will be released in May. 





The song is a wonderful ballad – pure emotions in wide screen! A song for dreamers. Open a bottle of wine, light some candles and listen to „Eva“ – you will see: It´s a unparalleled experience. 


Both, Pompous orchestra and the beatiful voice of Anette are giving the song a beautiful and warmth feeling. „Eva“ is really predetermined to be played on every radio show worldwide. This is a song for the masses! 


 


"Eva" can only be bought as a downloadable e-single from digital music stores (e.g. � HYPERLINK "www.nuclearblast-musicshop.de" \o "www.nuclearblast-musicshop.de" �www.nuclearblast-musicshop.de�), and all it's profits will be directed to the child charity called "DIE ARCHE" (� HYPERLINK "www.kinderprojekt-arche.de" \o "www.kinderprojekt-arche.de" �www.kinderprojekt-arche.de�) 


 


� HYPERLINK "www.nightwish.com" \o "www.nightwish.com" �www.nightwish.com� 


� HYPERLINK "www.nuclearblast.de/nightwish" \o "www.nuclearblast.de/nightwish" �www.nuclearblast.de/nightwish�
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Eva (4:24)





Germany + Europe - Florian Fink	   florian@nuclearblast.de


	florian@nuclearblast.de Phone: +49 7162 928023  


UK – Dan Tivemark		


    dan@nuclearblast.de	


Italy -  Monica Mian           


    kizmaiaz@kizmaiaz.it 	Phone: +39 055 3427377	


France – Valerie Reux        �    valerie@jmconsulting.fr   Phone: +33 2 37834 821


BeNeLux – Maurice Swinkels �    maurice@nuclearblast.de  Phone: +31 6 5362 5633


Spain – Jose Luis Viruete   �   Viruete@mastertrax.com   Phone: +34-91 375 10 26


Sweden – Ronnie Schmidt  �    ronnie@triadapromotion.se  Phone: +46 707 1740 49


USA – Loana dP Valencia  �    loana@nuclearblastusa.com�    Phone: +1 3234181400 124


Greece – Orpheus Spiliotopoulos           


    orpheus@nuclearblast.de Phone: +30 210 864 2146


Brazil – Gerard Werron     �    gerard@nuclearblast.de   Phone: +55 11 3291 4139








Anette Olzon – vocals


Marco Hietala – bass, vocals


Erno "Emppu" Vuorinen – guitars


Tuomas Holopainen – keyboards


Jukka Nevalainen – drums
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